
 

ATTACHMENT A 

 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING AND DESIGN 

SERVICES FOR THE ROGERS ROAD SIDEWALK CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

PROJECT  

6-20-17 

 

WHEREAS, on December 4, 2012  the Town of Carrboro awarded a professional services 

contract to SunGate Design Group for preliminary engineering and design services for the 

Rogers Road Sidewalk Project; and,  

 

WHEREAS, the Town of Carrboro and SunGate Design Group executed a contract in the 

amount of $122,277.66; and, 

 

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to modify the contract scope of services and adjust the fee for 

needed additional engineering and design services;   

 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN 

OF CARRBORO THAT: 

 

The Professional Services Contract award to SunGate Design Group for preliminary engineering 

and design services for the Rogers Road Sidewalk Project is increased from $ 122,277.66 to 

$177,367.66; and, the Town Manager is authorized to execute an amendment to the contract. 

 


